in the latter city located primarily
outside of downtown.

Out-of-reach home prices support
robust demand for apartments, trans-
lating to a third consecutive year of
vacancy compression. At 1.3 percent,
the metro’s year-end availability rate
ranks as the second-lowest among
major United States markets.

Sub-2 percent vacancy across most
submarkets allows owners to raise the
average effective rent to $2,641 per
month. The rate of growth noted in
2022 represents the second-strongest
gain in the past 20 years, trailing only
last year’s 18 percent boost.

60,000

EMPLOYMENT:
Highlighted by biotech expansion
and improving tourism, diverse hiring
lifts San Diego’s job count to a record
mark during 2022. This year’s pace
of employment growth surpasses the
national rate of increase by 1.5 percent.

2Q/22

MARKET REPORT
Multifamily
San Diego Metro Area

will be created
JOBS

will be completed
UNITS

decrease in vacancy
BASIS POINT

in effective rent

INCREASE

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.; RealPage, Inc.
Supply and Demand

Completions Vacancy Rate

Av
er

ag
e

E

ec

tiv
e

R
en

t

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

Av
er

ag
e

Pr
ic

e
pe

r U
ni

t (
00

0s
)

Vacancy R
ate

0

3

6

9

12

22*21201918
1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y-O
-Y

 Percent C
hange

$1,000

$1,500

$2,000

$2,500

$3,000

22*21201918
0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

Average C
ap R

ate

$200

$230

$260

$290

$320

2120191817
4.00%

4.25%

4.50%

4.75%

5.00%

Employment Trends

Y-
O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

22*21201918

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(0
00

s)

* Forecast

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

•	 Renters absorbed roughly 11,400 units during the last four quarters, slashing
vacancy to 1.3 percent — one of the lowest rates in the nation.

•	 Leasing activity was strong in the Downtown, Northeast and Northwest San
Diego submarkets, along with La Jolla-University City. Across asset tiers,
the Class A sector recorded the largest compression at 280 basis points.

•	 Rental stock grew by 1.6 percent over the past year ended in March, high-
lighted by additions in Downtown and Northeast San Diego.

•	 Properties in Otay Ranch and Downtown San Diego account for half of the